OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLLIN COUNTY 4300 Community Avenue
McKinney, Texas 75071

Jim Skinner, Sheriff

Date: April 5, 2018

To: Commissioners’ Court

From: Jim Skinner, Sheriff T O

Re: Renewal of Contract 2017-198, Assistance to Obtain Federal Financial
Participation for SCAAP

Request Commissioners” Court approval of Amendment No. 1 to Contract 2017-198,
Assistance to Obtain Federal Participation for SCAAP Funding with Justice Benefits
Incorporated, to renew contract for the period May 8, 2018 through May 7, 2019.

JS/sp

Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 Admin (972) 547-5108 Fax (972) 547-5304
Detention (972) 547-5200 Metro (972) 424-1433 Fax (972) 547-5301



